



Geometric phase of quantized electromagnetic field in time-dependent linear media

To cite this article: M. Maamache *et al* 2010 *EPL* **90** 59901

View the [article online](#) for updates and enhancements.

You may also like

- [Physical properties of \$\text{Fe}_{1-x}\text{Cu}_x\$ films electrodeposited on porous and non-porous silicon](#)
F Hadji, M Mebarki, A Layadi et al.
- [Generalized Coherent States of a Particle in a Time-Dependent Linear Potential](#)
L. Krache, M. Maamache, Y. Saadi et al.
- [Analysis of quantum time-dependent evolution by the averaged variational principle](#)
M Maamache and H Choutri

Erratum

Geometric phase of quantized electromagnetic field in time-dependent linear media

M. MAAMACHE¹, N. CHAABI¹ and J. R. CHOI^{2(a)}

¹ *Laboratoire de Physique Quantique et Systèmes Dynamiques, Faculté des Sciences, Université Ferhat Abbas de Sétif - Sétif 19000, Algeria*

² *School of Electrical Engineering Computer Science, Kyungpook National University Daegu 702-701, Republic of Korea*

Original article: *Europhysics Letters (EPL)*, **89** (2010) 40009.

PACS **99.10.Cd** – Errata

Copyright © EPLA, 2010

After the publication of this paper, the authors realized the occurrence of several errors in their original presentation. They are listed below.

i) Equation (9) on page 2 should read correctly

$$\mathbf{D}(\mathbf{r}, t) = - \sum_l \mathbf{u}_l(\mathbf{r}) \mathbf{e}^{-\int_0^t \Lambda(t') dt'} p_l(t). \quad (9)$$

In all subsequent equations where $\mathbf{E}(\mathbf{r}, t)$ appears in any form, it must be replaced by $\mathbf{D}(\mathbf{r}, t)$. The results and conclusions drawn in the paper are not affected by these replacements which are mere typos.

ii) In eq. (12) on page 3, the numerical coefficient appearing in the denominator of the second term of the angle should be 4 instead of 2. Thus, Hannay's angle $\dot{\theta}_l^H$, throughout the manuscript, should read

$$\dot{\theta}_l^H = -\dot{\sigma}/4\varepsilon\varpi_l.$$

Consequently, the relation between Berry's phase and Hannay's angle appearing in the paragraph after eq. (17) on page 3 should be

$$\varphi_l^B(t) = -\theta_l^H(t).$$

^(a)E-mail: choiardor@hanmail.net (corresponding author)